

04-01-2002



102037550

Atty. Docket No.: 0471-0268P

Page 1 of 1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

RECORDATION TO	2. 9. 0.3	
	ner of Patents and Trademarks: ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name BEVILACQUA, Carla DI SANTE, Giuseppe FINESSO, Mario , Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: November 27, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FIDIA FARMACEUTICI S. p.A. Internal Address: Street Address: Via Ponte della Fabbrica 3/A City: Abano Terme State: ZIP: Country: Italy Postal Code: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t 		
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/009,689	B. Patent No.(s).	
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1)	
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country, USA	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 	
Country: USA	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document. Raymond C. Stewart, #21,066 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true March 26, 2002 Signature March 26, 2002	
Total number of pages including cover sl	heet, attachments, and document: two (2)	
1/2002 GTDN11 00000169 10009689	RCS/ADM·hmn	

01 FC:581

(Rev. 02/11/02)

		W22T CWHENT	•
	WHEREAS,	the undersigned (hereinafter ;	Assignor) bas made an
invention e	entitled Pha	rmaceutical compositio	ns containing 8-
		(Title of Invention)	
chloro-	3(B-dieth	ylaminoethyl) -4-methyl	-7-ethoxycarbonyl
		l bas made an application for Lett	
States, . sa	id application	having been made in an applicat	tion filed in the U.S.
Patent and	Trademark Offi	ce on the <u>13</u> day of Decembe	er . 2001 as Serial
No. 10/0	009,689		
	WHEREAS, _	FIDIA FARMACEUTICI S.	p.A
		(Name of Assignee)	
(hereimafte	er Assignee), a	. corporation duly organized and ex	xisting under the laws of
<u> Italy</u>		and having its prince	ipal place of business at
<u> Via Pon</u>	te della I	<u> Fabbrica 3/A - Abano T</u>	erme. Italy
-		(Address)	
is desirous	of acquiring	an interest therein;	
	NOW, THER	EFORE, in consideration of One D	pollar (\$1.00) and other
good and v	aluable consid	eration, the receipt and sufficie	ency of which are hereby
acknowledge	d, the above-	said Assignor by these presents	does sell, assign and
transfer u	ico the said As:	signee, its successors, assigns, a	nd legal representatives,
the full ar	d exclusive ric	ght, title and interest to the sai	d invention in the United
States of	America and	all foreign countries, as desc	ribed in the aforesaid
application	i, and the Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademarks	is hereby authorized and
requested	to issue said	Letters Patent to said Assigne	e, for its interest as
Assignee, i	ts successors,	assigns, and legal representative	s.
		Paro 1 31	No. 27 2001
BEVILACQUA	Carla	megalise per	1000 27,200
Type	ed Name	Signature	Nov 27, 2001
DI SANTE C	iuseppe	yearly and sente	Mov. 27, 2001
Туре	d Name	Signagure	Date
FINESSO Ma	rio	Morio huens	Nov. 27.2001
Type	d Name	Signature	Date
		-	
Time	d Name	Signature	Dace
-150		g 	
		Cima	Date
rλāe	ed Name	Signature	uaca -
-	<u> </u>		
Type	ed Name	Signature	Dace

RECORDED: 03/26/2002

PATENT **REEL: 012720 FRAME: 0228**